
MLK AREA SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
FOR THE CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA 

BIDDERS LIST 
 

Project Manager:   Corinne Valentine 
Cost of Plans:   $150.00 

Bid Date:  May 1, 2014 @ 2:00 pm 
Project Estimated Cost:  $680,000 

09-011 
 
 
 
Bid Set # Sold To Date Sent Via 

 
1 

City of Jefferson 
147 Athens Street 
Jefferson, GA  30549-1403 
706-367-5121 (T) 
706-367-5134 (F) 
 

 04/02/14  Fedex   

2 EMI – Corinne Valentine  04/02/14  
 

 
3 

Sara Thomas 
Allen-Smith Consulting, Inc. 
P.O. Box 348 
Jersey, GA  30018 
770-788-3848 (o) 
770-788-9828 (f) 
sara@allensmithconsulting.com 
 

 04/02/14 USPS  

 
4 

Don Clerici 
BM&K, PC 
P.O. Box 878 
Braselton, GA  30517 
706-824-0514 (T) 
706-824-0519 (F) 
robert@bmandkinc.com 
 

 04/02/14 USPS 

5 
  

Tim Knight 
Pittman Construction Co. 
P.O. Box 155 
Conyers, GA  30012 
770-922-8660 (T) 
770-922-6972 (F) 
tknight@pittman-construction.com 
 

 04/08/14 Picked Up 

 
6 

Keith Hayes 
J&K Utilities 
P. O. Box 35 
Jefferson, GA   30549 
706-367-9464 (T) 
706-367-2538 (F) 
Glenda@keithhayesconstruction.com 
 

04/09/14 Mailed  

mailto:sara@allensmithconsulting.com
mailto:Glenda@keithhayesconstruction.com


 
 
7 

Ace Construction 
367 Big Pond Road 
Taylorsville, GA  30178 
770-318-1482 (Tel) 
aceconst@bellsouth.net 
 

04/10/14 Fedex 

 
8 

Jaime Pitter 
Summit Construction & Development 
LLC 
2108 Bentley Drive 
Stone Mountain, GA   30087 
770-413-0093 (T) 
770-413-0050 (F) 
jpitter@summitcd.com 
 

04/21/14  Picked Up 

9 Rob Strickland 
Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. 
1551 Fulenwider Road 
Gainesville, GA   30507 
770-535-2246 (T) 
770-535-2248 (F) 
sspipeline@bellsouth.net 
 

04/23/14 Picked Up 

10 Kim Blackburn 
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc. 
1014 Kenmill Drive, N.W. 
Marietta, GA  30060 
770-425-9191 (T) 
770-425-0790 (F) 
kblackburn@baldwin-paving.com 
 

04/28/14 Picked Up 
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